given at least thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of the term, for a period of 
one (1) additional month, upon the same terms and conditions as set forth herein. 

3. Compensation: r or the indcµemlcul commlting services rendered by WSC, the 
VILLAGE shall pay WSC a fee of Twelve Thousand five Hundred am.I 00/100 
Dollars ($12,500.00) per month. 

4. Independent Contractor: WSC will net as an independent contractor in the 
perfo11nance of the consultant's duties under this Agreemi:nl and nothing herein 
shall be constrned to create the:: relationship of employer and employee between

[...]

of, the pcrfonnancc of the services pmvidcu by WSC, his agents or employees. 
under this Agreeme11l In addition, the VILLAGE specifica.lly agrees to defend, 
indemnify, and hold harmless WSC. its officers, agents and employees for any 
costs or losses, including but not limited to attorneys• foes. in an amount of up to 
Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), associated with or resulting from any 
action related to or in defense of any pension or retirement btmefit attributable to 
any WSC otlicer or employee, assigned to the Village. 

Page 3 of 5 

10. Notices: Any notice required under thi:; Agreemt:nt shall be sufficient if in